HOUSE CALENDAR
30th Legislative Day
Thursday, March 15, 2001
House Convenes at 12:00 Noon

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

619

620

621

622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Warner, Buchanan and Bonner (Primary Sponsors) - TEACHER ASSISTANT
SALARY SCHEDULE.

Warner and Bonner (Primary Sponsors) - RECORDS OF SCHOOL
SUSPENSION MAY BE RETAINED.

Weiss - REPEAL CARY FIREMEN'S SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT
FUND.

Sexton - FIREARM REGULATION AMENDMENTS.

McMahan - BUILDING COMMISSION VOTE ON PUBLIC CONTRACTS.
Fox - CLOSING ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT GAP.

Harrington - GASTONIA LOCAL ACT.

Harrington - GASTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Baddour - INTENSIVE HOME VISITING FUNDS.

Alexander - CITY OF CHARLOTTE LOCAL ACT.

Alexander - MECKLENBURG COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Coates - 35TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Setzer - AUTOPSY PHOTOS NOT PUBLIC RECORD.

Bonner - MAXTON REVITALIZATION FUNDS.

Dockham - ARCHDALE DOUGHNUT HOLE ANNEXATION.

Michaux - AMEND INVESTMENT AND BANKING LAWS.

Mitchell - REGULATE BODY PIERCING.

Owens - ELIZABETH CITY LOCAL ACT.

Crawford - MODIFY FUEL TAX FORMULA.

McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.

McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-4.

McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Cole - TRANSPORTATION POLICY.

Hackney - TESTIMONIAL PRIVILEGE FOR VIOLENCE VICTIMS.
Crawford - TOLL ROAD AND BRIDGE AUTHORITY CREATED.
Capps - SCHOOL DRESS CODES AND APPEARANCE POLICIES.
Capps - RELIGIOUS FREEDOM RESTORATION ACT.

Miller - DURHAM FACILITIES FEES.

Earle - MEDICAL EXAMINER STUDY.

Baker - AUTHORIZE EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION.

Howard - MORATORIUM ON SOFT DRINK CONTRACTS/SCHOOLS.
Tolson - GREENVILLE-PRETOWING NOTICES.

(over)




HJR

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

652

7

163

108

306

148

149

INTRODUCED BILLS
(continued)

Tolson - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE FOUNDERS OF THE
TOWN OF MACCLESFIELD ON THE TOWN'S CENTENNIAL
ANNIVERSARY.

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

Committee Substitute - Fox - OXFORD, TROUTMAN, PEMBROKE,
LOUISBURG, AND CATAWBA ANNEXATIONS.

(Amendment # 1 Adopted 3/13/01 - Ruled Material)

(Amendment # 2 Adopted 3/14/01 - Ruled Material)

(Finance) (2nd Edition)

Committee Substitute - Jarrell - FURNITURE MARKET IMPROVEMENT
ACT. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

THIRD READING-NON-ROLL CALL

Committee Substitute - Haire - CERTAIN COUNTIES DELINQUENT
TAXES. (Amendment # 1 Adopted 3/14/01)
(Local Government I1) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

Edwards - REMOVE SUNSET ON HYDE/BEAUFORT TRAPPING.
(Wildlife Resources) (1st Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

Wainwright - AMEND FISHERY MANAGEMENT PLAN REVISION.
(Environment and Natural Resources) (1st Edition)

Committee Substitute - Wainwright - STAGGER MARINE FISHERIES
COMMISSION TERMS. (Environment and Natural Resources) (2nd Edition)

()



HB 189

HB 344

HJIR 376

HJIR 481

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

Wainwright - REPEAL FISHERIES SUNSETS/ EXTEND CORE SOUND
MORATORIUM. (Environment and Natural Resources) (1st Edition)

Redwine - DOMESTIC EMPLOYER WAGE REPORTS-AB.
(Judiciary 1) (1st Edition)

Committee Substitute - Culpepper - INVITING THE HONORABLE 1.
BEVERLY LAKE, JR., CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, TO
ADDRESS A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
AND THE SENATE.

(Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (2nd Edition)

Smith - A JOINT RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION
OF THE APPOINTMENT OF LORINZO LITTLE JOYNER MADE BY THE
GOVERNOR TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES
COMMISSION. (Public Utilities) (1st Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, March 15, 2001 ROOM TIME

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 415 11:00 am
HB 152 Tourism Alcoholic Beverage Control Establishment
HB 446 Joint Alcoholic Beverage Control Store Operations.

APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am
APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425 8:30 am
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643 8:30 am
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT) 1425 8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423 8:30 am
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1327/1228 9:00 am
EDUCATION/Community Colleges 424 11:00 am
FINANCE 544 8:30 am

HB 6 Merge Jonesville and Arlington.

HB 19 Pine Knoll Shores/Indian Beach Condemnation.

HB 146 Modify Partnership Tax Credit.

HB 184 Make Car Tax Progressive.

HB 327 Revise Treasurer Investment Authority.
JUDICIARY | 1228 10:00 am

HB 142 Amend Marriage Statutes.

HB 183 Marriage by District Court Judge.

HB 343 Remove Employment Security Sunsets.

(3)



COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, March 15, 2001 ROOM TIME

MILITARY VETERANS & INDIAN AFFAIRS 1425 10:00 am
HB 227 World War Il Special License Plate.
HB 430 World War Il Veterans Free Special Plate.
SB 3 Desert Storm License Plate.
STATE GOVERNMENT 415 10:00 am
HB 3 Encourage Reciprocity in Bidding Process.
HB 94 Quality Assurance Program.
HB 332 Energy Improvement Program.
HB 334 Exemption for Student Interns.

DEADLINES

All Local Bills MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, March 21,
2001.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(4)



