

HOUSE CALENDAR 30th Legislative Day Thursday, March 15, 2001 House Convenes at 12:00 Noon

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

НВ	<i>4</i> 10	Warran Duahanan and Dannar (Drimary Changara) TEACHED ACCICTANT		
ПЪ	019	Warner, Buchanan and Bonner (Primary Sponsors) - TEACHER ASSISTANT SALARY SCHEDULE.		
НВ	620	Warner and Bonner (Primary Sponsors) - RECORDS OF SCHOOL		
Ш	020	SUSPENSION MAY BE RETAINED.		
НВ	621	Weiss - REPEAL CARY FIREMEN'S SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT		
ш	021	FUND.		
НВ	622	Sexton - FIREARM REGULATION AMENDMENTS.		
HB	623	McMahan - BUILDING COMMISSION VOTE ON PUBLIC CONTRACTS.		
HB	624	Fox - CLOSING ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT GAP.		
HB	625	Harrington - GASTONIA LOCAL ACT.		
HB	626	Harrington - GASTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	627	Baddour - INTENSIVE HOME VISITING FUNDS.		
HB	628	Alexander - CITY OF CHARLOTTE LOCAL ACT.		
HB	629	Alexander - MECKLENBURG COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	630	Coates - 35TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	631	Setzer - AUTOPSY PHOTOS NOT PUBLIC RECORD.		
HB	632	Bonner - MAXTON REVITALIZATION FUNDS.		
HB	633	Dockham - ARCHDALE DOUGHNUT HOLE ANNEXATION.		
HB	634	Michaux - AMEND INVESTMENT AND BANKING LAWS.		
HB	635	Mitchell - REGULATE BODY PIERCING.		
HB	636	Owens - ELIZABETH CITY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	637	Crawford - MODIFY FUEL TAX FORMULA.		
HB	638	McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	639	McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.		
HB	640	McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-4.		
HB	641	McLawhorn - 9TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	642	Cole - TRANSPORTATION POLICY.		
HB	643	Hackney - TESTIMONIAL PRIVILEGE FOR VIOLENCE VICTIMS.		
HB	644	Crawford - TOLL ROAD AND BRIDGE AUTHORITY CREATED.		
HB	645	Capps - SCHOOL DRESS CODES AND APPEARANCE POLICIES.		
HB	646	Capps - RELIGIOUS FREEDOM RESTORATION ACT.		
HB	647	Miller - DURHAM FACILITIES FEES.		
HB	648	Earle - MEDICAL EXAMINER STUDY.		
HB	649	Baker - AUTHORIZE EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION.		
HB	650	Howard - MORATORIUM ON SOFT DRINK CONTRACTS/SCHOOLS.		
HB	651	Tolson - GREENVILLE-PRETOWING NOTICES.		

INTRODUCED BILLS

(continued)

HJR 652 Tolson - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE FOUNDERS OF THE TOWN OF MACCLESFIELD ON THE TOWN'S CENTENNIAL ANNIVERSARY.

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

- HB 77 Committee Substitute Fox OXFORD, TROUTMAN, PEMBROKE, LOUISBURG, AND CATAWBA ANNEXATIONS.

 (Amendment # 1 Adopted 3/13/01 Ruled Material)

 (Amendment # 2 Adopted 3/14/01 Ruled Material)

 (Finance) (2nd Edition)
- **HB** 163 Committee Substitute Jarrell FURNITURE MARKET IMPROVEMENT ACT. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

THIRD READING-NON-ROLL CALL

HB Committee Substitute - Haire - CERTAIN COUNTIES DELINQUENT TAXES. (Amendment # 1 Adopted 3/14/01)
(Local Government II) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 306 Edwards - REMOVE SUNSET ON HYDE/BEAUFORT TRAPPING. (Wildlife Resources) (1st Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

- **HB** Wainwright AMEND FISHERY MANAGEMENT PLAN REVISION. (Environment and Natural Resources) (1st Edition)
- **HB** 149 Committee Substitute Wainwright STAGGER MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION TERMS. (Environment and Natural Resources) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

- **HB** Wainwright REPEAL FISHERIES SUNSETS/ EXTEND CORE SOUND MORATORIUM. (Environment and Natural Resources) (1st Edition)
- **HB** 344 Redwine DOMESTIC EMPLOYER WAGE REPORTS-AB. (Judiciary I) (1st Edition)
- HJR 376 Committee Substitute Culpepper INVITING THE HONORABLE I.

 BEVERLY LAKE, JR., CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, TO

 ADDRESS A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

 AND THE SENATE.

 (Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (2nd Edition)
- HJR 481 Smith A JOINT RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION OF THE APPOINTMENT OF LORINZO LITTLE JOYNER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION. (Public Utilities) (1st Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday	y, Mar	ch 15, 2001	<u>ROOM</u>	TIME		
ALCOHO	DLIC B	EVERAGE CONTROL	415	11:00	am	
HB	152	Tourism Alcoholic Beverage Control Establishmen	nt			
HB 446 Joint Alcoholic Beverage Control Store Operations.						
APPROP/Education (JOINT)			421	8:30	am	
APPROP/General Government (JOINT)			425	8:30	am	
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT)			643	8:30	am	
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT)			1425	8:30	am	
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)			415	8:30	am	
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT)			423	8:30	am	
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT)			1327/1228	9:00	am	
EDUCATION/Community Colleges			424	11:00	am	
FINANCE		544	8:30	am		
HB	6	Merge Jonesville and Arlington.				
HB	19	Pine Knoll Shores/Indian Beach Condemnation.				
HB	146	Modify Partnership Tax Credit.				
HB	184	Make Car Tax Progressive.				
HB	327	Revise Treasurer Investment Authority.				
JUDICIARY I		1228	10:00	am		
HB	142	Amend Marriage Statutes.				
HB	183	Marriage by District Court Judge.				
HB	343	Remove Employment Security Sunsets.				

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, Mar	ech 15, 2001	ROOM	M TIME	
MILITARY VE	TERANS & INDIAN AFFAIRS	1425	10:00 a	am
HB 227	World War II Special License Plate.			
HB 430	World War II Veterans Free Special Plate.			
SB 3	Desert Storm License Plate.			
STATE GOVE	RNMENT	415	10:00 a	am
HB 3	Encourage Reciprocity in Bidding Process.			
HB 94	Quality Assurance Program.			
HB 332	Energy Improvement Program.			
HB 334	Exemption for Student Interns.			

DEADLINES

All Local Bills MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting by $4:00~\mathrm{pm}$ on Wednesday, March 21, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk